PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James Grant Pipe	04/02/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catholic Healthcare West, California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation, d/b/a St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center
Street Address:	350 W. Thomas Rd.
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

262-268-8100 Phone:

Email: info@zpspatents.com Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Ziolkowski Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074 Address Line 4:

STJ0390.001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Gardner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019105 FRAME: 0191

Patent

Attorney Docket No. STJ0390.001

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: \blacksquare U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	for ot	her good and valuable consid	leration.			
ASSIGNOR (inventor):						
James Grant Pipe Name	4116 W. Rimrock Drive Glendale, AZ 85308 Address Citiz					
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	710	Rucis	Citizenship			
ASSIGNEE:						
Catholic Healthcare West, California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation, d/b/a St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center	of	350 W. Thomas Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85013				
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	_	Address				
for the United States and its territorial possessions priority in and to any and all improvements which MR IMAGING WITH AN RF PULSE PR TRA	are d	isclosed in the invention enti ICING REDUCED MAGN	tled:			
and whice	ch is fo	ound in				
 (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or (b) U.S. patent application executed on; or (c) U.S. application serial no. 11/695,694 filed on April 3, 2007, and provisional U.S. application serial no. 60/744,366 filed on April 6, 2006 (in applicable). To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as a ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the significant content. 						

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: STJ0390.001

			executi number	on date stated when it becom	above, to es knowr	insert ab	ove the fil	ling date a	ınd appli	cation
	(d) (e)		Internat U.S. pa	tional applicatio	оп по. РС	T/ issued				
				A change of ac patent mainten	ldress to ance fees	which cor	respondene ent separat	ce is to be	sent rega	rding
	(f)		and any priority	legal equivalen	t thereof	in a foreigr	n country, i	including t	he right to	claim
and in continu thereof	iation, di	all Lette ivision, r	rs Paten enewal, o	t to be obtained or substitute the	d for said reof, and	d invention as to Letter	n by the a	ibove appl ny reissue o	ication of rreexamin	r any nation
will be	ASSIG made or	NORS h	ereby co into whi	venant that no as ch would confli	ssignmen ct with th	t, sale, agre nis assignn	eement, or nent.	encumbrai	ice has be	en or
may be or proc represer and enfo	nent fact known a eeding ntatives a orce said	ts and do and acces related t any and a l applica	cuments sible to A thereto a all papers tion, said	venant that ASS relating to said ASSIGNOR and und will promps, instruments or invention and carry out the pu	invention will testi tly exect affidavit said Lette	and said L ify as to the ute and de is required ers Patent a	etters Pate e same in a eliver to A to apply fo	nt and legany interference ASSIGNED or, obtain, r	l equivale ence, litig E or its	nts as ation legal
James (Type Na	Grant P ame of I	ipe nventor			Signatur Date:	e of Inven	4/2/	107		
Subscrib This Notary F Commis	Llyst Public St	of	before n IPRI	ne , 2007. Mich			OFFICI EVELYN L. V RY PUBLIC - S MARICOPA Comm. Expire	/O!NOVICH STATE OF ARE A COUNTY		